SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13802/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in DBCSAW No. 1144/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112136/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112137/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14149/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114594/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14135-14136/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114388/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For parties:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi Sr. Advocate

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal (AOR)

Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv. Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harendra Neel, Adv.

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Naman Khatwani, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

2

Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ritik Parikh, Adv Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra Mr. Praveen Mishra Adv

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 18.01.2022.

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**