SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13802/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in DBCSAW No. 1144/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112136/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 191644/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 153224/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112137/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 191642/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 184610/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14149/2021 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 146378/2021

IA No. 146378/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14135-14136/2021 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 114389/2021

IA No. 114389/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2016/2022 (XV)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 28964/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 28965/2022

IA No. 28965/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28964/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 4416-4417/2022 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36350/2022

IA No. 36350/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24118/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203260/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203261/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 203260/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 203261/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2023 (XVI-A)

Date: 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Meenaxi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. V. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arthava Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Sona Jain, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Krishna Vani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manan Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P N Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Hardeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Jha, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Bushra Parveen , AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Syed Haider Shah, Adv.

Indra Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in all these matters.

List on 21.03.2023 at 03:00pm.

Mr Ajay Chaudhary and Mr. Jain shall prepare a common compilation of the documents (circulars, affidavits etc. which the parties would refer to). The common compilation shall be circulated iner se and made available to all appearing counsel for the parties. The parties shall also file written submissions.

Mr. Jain, one behalf of one set of appellant shall file the written submissions in not more than 7 pages. Likewise, the other side shall also file written submissions not exceeding more than 7 pages, which shall be made available at least three days before the date of hearing. The parties shall also exchange their submissions.

Civil Appeal arising out of SLP (C) No. 13802/2021 shall be treated as the lead matter.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)