

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 1617/2023

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-106998/23 IN CA-1621/2023 IS LISTED] )

WITH

C.A. No. 1621/2023 (XV)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 106998/2023

IA No. 106998/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 06-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Parties

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manan Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Bushra Parveen , AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.\*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.106998/23 in Civil Appeal No.1621/2023

List on 12.09.2023 along with connected matter(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
\*appearance not given

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR