

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1617/2023

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AS PER HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DT. 06.09.2023

IA No. 112136/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 112137/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 44229/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 191644/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 153224/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 41649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 191642/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 184610/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 1620/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 146378/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 1618-1619/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 114389/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1714/2023 (XV)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 28964/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 28965/2022)

C.A. No. 1611-1612/2023 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 36350/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1621/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 106998/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2023 (XV)

Date : 12-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mrs. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Syed Haider Shah, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manan Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mrs. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Gaur, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastav, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Bushra Parveen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a regular hearing day after three
weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR