SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1617/2023

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1620/2023 (XV) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 146378/2021)

Date: 25-04-2024 These appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Bushra Parveen , AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No. 75121 of 2024 in C.A. No. 1620/2023

This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the respondent(s) for early listing.

No orders at this stage.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER